# **TUITION AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE**

# St. Bartholomew Catholic School

### 2025-2026 TUITION and FEES SCHEDULE

Annual Registration Fee (paid February 2025)	School Tuition	Student Activities Fee
\$200/student \$400 family max.	\$5,950/student	\$350/student

#### **TUITION and FEES AGREEMENT**

- The Registration Fee is an annual cost for new and returning students. It is not applied toward tuition and it is non-refundable.
- The Student Activities Fee covers costs for technology, field trips, and yearbooks, and is non-refundable.
- Tuition payments begin in July for the upcoming year. Tuition late fee charged by TADS is \$50 per month. Payment plans begin in July and are billed at your choice of 1 payment, 2 payments, 4 payments, or 10 payments.
- All families are required to register through TADS to set up their account for all billings.
- New students enrolling during the school year pay the \$200 registration fee and the \$350 student activities fee. Tuition is prorated according to the number of months remaining in the school year.
- Students who terminate school enrollment before year-end are not eligible for fee or tuition reimbursements.

## **DISCOUNTS and TUITION ASSISTANCE**

Applies to families of students Kindergarten and up

### **Multiple Student Discount**

#### Applies to families of students Kindergarten and up

First Enrolled Child: Full tuition Second Enrolled Child: Full tuition

Third Enrolled Child: 30% discount on tuition for 3rd child Fourth Enrolled Child: 60% discount on tuition for 4th child

#### **Tuition Assistance**

Tuition assistance is available to those families who demonstrate a need. Families are required to submit an application and all requested forms through TADS annually. St. Bartholomew will notify families what the tuition assistance award will be for the coming school year.

# FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

We look forward to welcoming you and your child, answering your questions, and helping you see the community and opportunities that await you at St. Bartholomew Catholic School. A Catholic education costs less than you think and gives back more than you know. We are dedicated to making this happen for your family.

Tuition can be offset, if needed, through tuition assistance and/or scholarships. A tuition assistance fund, supported by our parish community and friends of St. Bartholomew School, exists to help families who would not otherwise be able to meet their tuition obligation. Assistance is available to families who apply and qualify.

In addition to our tuition assistance fund, The Aim Higher Foundation awards \$1,000 student-based scholarships to our K-5 students from families with demonstrated financial need. Once a student is awarded the scholarship, he/she will continue to receive \$1,000 each year at St. Bartholomew School if the yearly financial aid application demonstrates need.

Families are encouraged to apply for assistance in our TADS school management system when completing registration for the school year.